Unlver5|ty School of Information Communication & Technology

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University

Sector -16 C, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078

[
IPU/USIC&T/2021/ZZ 5gog

ACM ELECTION : 2021-2022

Dated.09.11.2021

With reference to the notice dated 29" October 2021, wherein candidature was invited
towards election to the post of Office bearers of the ACM [Association for Computing
Machinery] Chapter@USICT for 2021-2022. This is to inform all that, following students
have been elected to the positions, after the online elections were held on CISCO WebEx
Platform on Monday, 8" November 2021.

[ S.No

6

7
8
9
10
11

Post
Chair
Vice Chair

Secretary

Chair

Treasurer

Web Chair

Committee
Member(s)

Membership

Executive

ACM
Membership
Number
1292904
0404097

4162292

8725755

6120394

5399825

7589150
6027849
2002647
9923333
7555488

University
Enrollment
Number
05816403219
04216403219
03916403219

01316403220

06216403219

00816403219

05816412819
02016403220

05416403220

04816403220

| 05816412820

Programme
(Branch)

B.Tech(CSE)
B.Tech(CSE)

B.Tech(CSE)

B.Tech(CSE)

B.Tech(CSE)

B.Tech(ECE)
B.Tech{CSE)
)
)

B.Tech(CSE)

(CS
B.Tech(CSE
(

B.Tech(ECE)

‘B.Tech(CSE)

_Gaganish Yadav

Name

Harsh Goyal
Anuj Talwar

‘Tarun Shekawat

| Anurag Parashar |

| Karan Deep Singh

Mann
Moulik Agrawal

Adarsh Dhll’

Sankalp Dhama B

'Rajnikant Roy

Tushar Anand

The details related to newly elected office bearers is being communicated to ACM India
Council, for kind information.

Copy to:
Dean, USICT for kind information please.

1.

4.
5.

2.
3.

All Teacher In-charges.
Incharge UITS with the request to upload the same on the Notlce/C|rcular of the

School and University both.

Notice Board(s).
Guard File.

0L
(Dr athohari)

Assistant Professor
Branch Head, ACM@USIC&T Chapter




