## **University School of Information Communication & Technology**

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University Sector -16 C, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078

IPU/USIC&T/2021/16808
Dated:09.11.2021

## **ACM ELECTION: 2021-2022**

With reference to the notice dated 29<sup>th</sup> October 2021, wherein candidature was invited towards election to the post of Office bearers of the ACM [Association for Computing Machinery] Chapter@USICT for 2021-2022. This is to inform all that, following students have been elected to the positions, after the online elections were held on CISCO WebEx Platform on Monday, 8<sup>th</sup> November 2021.

S.No	Post	ACM Membership Number	University Enrollment Number	Programme (Branch)	Name
1	Chair	1292904	05816403219	B.Tech(CSE)	Harsh Goyal
2	Vice Chair	0404097	04216403219	B.Tech(CSE)	Anuj Talwar
3	Secretary	4162292	03916403219	B.Tech(CSE)	Tarun Shekawat
4	Membership Chair	8725755	01316403220	B.Tech(CSE)	Anurag Parashar
5	Treasurer	6120394	06216403219	B.Tech(CSE)	Karan Deep Singh
6	Web Chair	5399825	00816403219	B.Tech(CSE)	Moulik Agrawal
7	Executive	7589150	05816412819	B.Tech(ECE)	Adarsh Dhir
8	Committee	6027849	02016403220	B.Tech(CSE)	Gaganish Yadav
9	Member(s)	2002647	05416403220	B.Tech(CSE)	Sankalp Dhama
10		9923333	04816403220	B.Tech(CSE)	Rajnikant Roy
11		7555488	05816412820	B.Tech(ECE)	Tushar Anand

The details related to newly elected office bearers is being communicated to ACM India Council, for kind information.

(Dr Rahul Johari) Assistant Professor Branch Head, ACM@USIC&T Chapter

## Copy to:

- 1. Dean, USICT for kind information please.
  - 2. All Teacher In-charges.
  - 3. Incharge UITS with the request to upload the same on the Notice/Circular of the School and University both.
  - 4. Notice Board(s).
  - 5. Guard File.